
 
 

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL 
MAYOR 

 

WHITNEY HASKELL 

PURCHASING AGENT 

CITY OF SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

93 WASHINGTON STREET, 2ND
 FLOOR 

SALEM, MA 01970 
TEL. (978) 619-5695 
FAX (978) 745-7461 

WHASKELL@SALEM.COM 

 

 

  
 

 

CITY OF SALEM 

LEGAL NOTICE 

IFBs R-64 and R-65 

 

Sealed bids will be received at the Office of the City Purchasing Agent, 93 Washington Street, 

MA 01970, at 2:00 PM (On-Call Paving) and 2:30 PM (On-Call Line Painting) on 

Thursday, June 2, 2016 at which time and place they will be opened and read for the following: 

 

On-Call Paving 

On-Call Line Painting 

 

The bid award is made by the Purchasing Agent and is subject to Mayoral approval. The City of 

Salem reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to waive any informality in the bid process, 

if deemed in the City’s best interest. 

 

Bid documents will be/are available upon request after 10:00 AM, Wednesday, May 18, 2016 at 

the Office of the City Purchasing Agent, 93 Washington Street, 2
nd

 Floor, Salem, MA, and from 

the Purchasing Department’s website at salem.com under “IFBs, RFPs, and RFQs.” 

 

The on-call paving project is subject to the requirements of Section 3 of the Housing & Urban 

Development Act of 1968, as amended, 12 USC 170U and the regulations set forth in 24 CFR 

135. 

 

Office Hours: 

Mon-Wed., 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

Thurs. 8:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Fri. 8:00 AM – 12:00 PM      

 

 

Whitney Haskell    

        Purchasing Agent 

                                                                                            

 

Wednesday, May 18, 2016 
 


